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Tel: +962 6 5524 443 - Fax; + 962 6 5510 575 - P.O.Box: 926386 Amman 11190 Jordan
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Ref.: Sh/S/ V3| 2ol\8
Date:15/1/2018

To: Jordan Securities Commission

Greetings and respect,

Internattonal Company for Medical I

Spa A<, LAy
nvastments PL.C

With reference to the disclosure instructions of exporting companies, accounting standards and auditing
standards for the year 2004 , Please inform you that the following members of the Board of Directors are
the following transactions (except for trading / Qutside Trading Hours), as per the table below

DR. HAITHAM ABDALLAH A. | Chairman of the
ABUKHADIEH Board

48,398

11/1/2018

185,345

% 4.199

MRS. HIBA ABDALLAH A.

ABU KHADUEK Board Member

24,199

11/1/2018

34,199

% 0.760

Kindly accept our highly appreciation and respect

Dr. Haitham Abu-Khadijeh
Chairman of the Board

Tel: +962 6 5524443 - Fax: +962 6 5510575 - P.O Box 926386 Amman 11190 Jordan
E-mail: icmijo@icmijo.com




